NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, as well as 

for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the Parties agree to settle their dispute on the following terms:  

(1) Mercer Bucks agrees to pay the total sum of One Hundred Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred Eighty-Seven dollars and fourteen cents ($102,987.14) (“Total Payment Amount”) in the 

following manner: 

a. Mercer Bucks agrees to release $102,987.14 of Withheld Funds to MFD and MFD 

agrees that this $102,987.14 of Withheld Funds will be applied in full satisfaction of 

the Total Payment Amount.